Thunder Bay
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Keg Findi’ngs 63% are male and 34% are

female (1% are non-binary,
2-Spirit or questioning) (2%
did not respond)

221 individuals experiencing
homelessness were surveyed
during a 24-hour period from
October 2nd to October 3rd, 2021

7% identify as LGBTQIA2S
(2% did not respond)
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Thunder Bay Indigenous
Friendship Centre
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We asked people where they were staying that night...

17% 12% 10% 8% 5%

43%

557 ngn M E :
Emergency Couch Treatment Outside/ Transitional Unsure
Shelter Surfing Centre Encampment Housing

We asked people how old they are...

@ 16-24 (11%)
® 25-35 (28%)
@ 36-49 (41%)
@ 50-64 (15%)
65+ (5%)
@ unknownldeclined/unanswered (less than 1%)

We asked how old people were when they
first experienced homelessness...

@ under 15 (20%)

@ 16-24 (33%)

© 25-39 (24%)

@ 40-59 (17%)

® 60+ (3%)
unknown/declined/unanswered (3%)

We asked people how many months in the past
year they had experienced homelessness...

@ 0-3 months (22%)
@ 4-6 months (14%)
@ 7-9 months (14%)
10-12 months (44%)
@ unknownldeclined/unanswered (6%)

We asked peopl.e how long they have been
experiencing homelessness...

@ 0-6 months (46%)

@ 7-12 months (17%)

® 1-5 years (19%)
5-10 years (6%)
declined/unsure/unclear (12%)
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4% 1%
Hotel/Motel Vehicle

68%

identify as Indigenous

45%

spent time in foster
care and/or group
home

66%
spent time at an

overnight emergency
shelter

44%

have at least a high
school diploma, a
post-secondary
degree, or a graduate
degree

w

3%

are veterans



Cause of housing loss...

*Not enough

We asked if COVID contributed
to people's housing loss - 16% of
respondents said yes

income (20%)

*substance use 100% —
tssues (19%) and

*unfit or unsafe
housing (12%)
were the top
three reasons
that people lost
their housing.

Main sources of income...

69%

Receive Ontario Disability Support
Program (ODSP) or Ontario Works
(ow)

80%

50% —j

4%

0% —
no yes declined/don't
know

Have no source of income

10%

Receive federal benefits as income
(CERB, EI, VAC, CCB, GST/HST, CPP)

50/ Receive income from employment
0 (full-time, part-time and casual)

33 %

of participants

Do NOT have access
to the internet

51%

of participants

Reported that the high cost of
rent is the biggest challenge
when trying to find housing

53 %

of participants

58%

of participants

Identified needing help with First experienced
addictions and/or substance homelessness before
use issues the age of 25

Of the individuals who Of individuals had Of individuals who spent Of individuals spent

spent time in jail were interactions with police time in prison were denied time in prison or jail
released into bail because they didn't have

homelessness housing
53 % 28 % 16% €%
(0 (0 (0 (0
of participants of participants of participants of participants
. Spent time in the hospital in the Visited the Emergency Spent more than three
Repohr;gﬂﬁi\grﬁitai (r)r:lental past year, with 17% of individuals Room more than 5 times in weeks in the hospital in
: spending more than 4 nights. the past 12 months. the past 12 months

Of the people who have moved to
the area, 72% of individuals had o
housing before they moved to
Thunder Bay. 5 8 /o
of individuals are
chronlcaIIK
homeless. They
have experienced
homelessness for
more than 6 months
in the past year.

36% of respondents have

always lived in Thunder Bay Most people moved to

Thunder Bay to be close to
family and friends.

' s K Employment and housing were

the second and third top
reasons people moved to the
area.

Individuals listed these items SELL y BUS
as the top three supports that PHONE ! ARSI * P pASS
would make their day-to-day 59% 58% 72%

lives better




